
Name Hometown Class Cat Bib#
1st Sprint

Run Time

2nd Sprint

Run Time

Sprint

Total

Sprint

%in Class
Place

19-39 K1 Men

Lacy, Spencer Boulder, CO K1M Open 327 00:57.88 00:59.78 01:57.66 100.00% 1

Ward, Steve Durango, CO K1M Open 323 00:58.25 01:01.81 02:00.06 102.04% 2

Rodgers, Jeremy Louisville, CO K1M Open 326 01:02.00 00:58.81 02:00.81 102.68% 3

Lockard, Ben Ouray, CO K1M Open 325 01:03.63 01:03.33 02:06.96 107.90% 4

Master K1 Men

Ritchie, Doug Seattle, WA K1M Master 320 00:58.31 00:57.62 01:55.93 100.00% 1

Lacy, Gary Boulder, CO K1M Master 304 01:03.18 01:02.13 02:05.31 108.09% 2

Parker, Jeff Concord, MA K1M Master 318 01:02.59 01:04.51 02:07.10 109.64% 3

Smith, Terry Signal Mountain, TN K1M Master 319 01:05.46 01:02.46 02:07.92 110.34% 4

Arnold, Landis Niwot, CO K1M Master 317 01:09.02 01:08.80 02:17.82 118.88% 5

Johnson, James Cornville, AZ K1M Master 316 01:13.87 01:12.29 02:26.16 126.08% 6

Freeburn, Mike Durango, CO K1M Master 71 DNS DNS DNS DNS

Corra, Andy Durango, CO K1M Master 12 DNS DNS DNS DNS

Lawson, Tim San Clemente, CA K1M Master 193 DNS DNS DNS DNS

Sigle, Shane K1M Master 197 DNS DNS DNS DNS

Bevington, Hank Salida, CO K1M Master 45 DNS DNS DNS DNS

Junior K1 Men

Brown, Cully Durango, CO K1M Junior 312 00:57.33 00:57.99 01:55.32 100.00% 1

Griffith, J P Denver, CO K1M Junior 314 01:03.73 01:01.87 02:05.60 108.91% 2

McConnell, David Boulder, CO K1M Junior 315 01:05.33 01:07.18 02:12.51 114.91% 3

Huff, Spencer Lyons, CO K1M Junior 313 01:17.64 01:03.95 02:21.59 122.78% 4

Master K1 Women

Goldberg, Jennie Seattle, WA K1W Master 310 01:07.67 01:07.92 02:15.59 100.00% 1

Millar, Marin Bellevue, WA K1W Master 311 01:09.39 01:13.68 02:23.07 105.52% 2

Junior K1 Women

Popp, Haley Hixson, TN K1W Junior 306 01:07.70 01:08.09 02:15.79 100.00% 1

Popp, Selena Hixson, TN K1W Junior 307 01:12.69 01:13.96 02:26.65 108.00% 2

Everhart, Naomi Boulder, CO K1W Junior 309 01:15.60 01:13.58 02:29.18 109.86% 3

Barron, Larkin Boulder, CO K1W Junior 308 01:20.09 01:19.99 02:40.08 117.89% 4

19-39 C1 Men

Wier, Thomas Snohomish, WA C1M Open 303 01:01.24 01:01.15 02:02.39 100.00% 1

Beach, Cody Durango, CO C1M Open 305 01:09.67 01:07.44 02:17.11 112.03% 2

Popp, Colton Hixson, TN C1M Open 302 01:19.85 01:11.91 02:31.76 124.00% 3

Master C1 Men

Pinyerd, John Marietta, CO C1M Master 321 01:07.02 01:06.26 02:13.28 100.00% 1

19-39 C1 Women

Adams, Lisa Durango, CO C1W Open 301 01:12.14 01:10.63 02:22.77 100.00% 1

19-39 C2 Men

Popp, Bryson & Colton Hixson, TN C2M Open 330 01:00.46 01:04.03 02:04.49 100.00% 1

Junior C2 Men

Coggan, Will & Machado, Gabe Boulder, CO C2M Junior 329 01:24.75 01:14.58 02:39.33 100.00% 1

Rinard, Nick & Gallop, Zach Longmont, CO C2M Junior 328 01:23.85 01:19.10 02:42.95 102.27% 2
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NPMe Hometown Class Cat Bib#
Classic

Total Time

Classic

% in Class

19-39 K1 Men

Lacy, Spencer Boulder, CO K1M Open 327 13:23.55 100.00%

Rodgers, Jeremy Louisville, CO K1M Open 326 13:30.24 100.83%

Ward, Steve Durango, CO K1M Open 323 13:38.34 101.84%

Lockard, Ben Ouray, CO K1M Open 325 13:56.46 104.10%

Master K1 Men

Freeburn, Mike Durango, CO K1M Master 71 12:48.11 100.00%

Corra, Andy Durango, CO K1M Master 12 12:50.76 100.35%

Ritchie, Doug Seattle, WA K1M Master 320 13:10.94 102.97%

Sigle, Shane K1M Master 197 13:26.92 105.05%

Lacy, Gary Boulder, CO K1M Master 304 13:36.97 106.36%

Smith, Terry Signal Mountain, TN K1M Master 319 13:39.46 106.69%

Parker, Jeff Concord, MA K1M Master 318 13:41.17 106.91%

Bevington, Hank Salida, CO K1M Master 45 13:45.87 107.52%

Lawson, Tim San Clemente, CA K1M Master 193 13:51.00 108.19%

Arnold, Landis Niwot, CO K1M Master 317 15:06.81 118.06%

Johnson, James Cornville, AZ K1M Master 316 15:09.99 118.47%

Junior K1 Men

Brown, Cully Durango, CO K1M Junior 312 13:16.79 100.00%

Griffith, J P Denver, CO K1M Junior 314 14:12.98 107.05%

Huff, Spencer Lyons, CO K1M Junior 313 14:14.44 107.24%

McConnell, David Boulder, CO K1M Junior 315 15:32.61 117.05%

Master K1 Women

Goldberg, Jennie Seattle, WA K1W Master 310 14:18.91 100.00%

Millar, Marin Bellevue, WA K1W Master 311 15:41.61 109.63%

Junior K1 Women

Popp, Haley Hixson, TN K1W Junior 306 14:15.62 100.00%

Everhart, Naomi Boulder, CO K1W Junior 309 15:56.86 111.83%

Popp, Selena Hixson, TN K1W Junior 307 16:00.87 112.30%

Barron, Larkin Boulder, CO K1W Junior 308 16:37.12 116.54%

19-39 C1 Men

Wier, Thomas Snohomish, WA C1M Open 303 13:42.15 100.00%

Popp, Colton Hixson, TN C1M Open 302 15:13.00 111.05%

Beach, Cody Durango, CO C1M Open 305 15:39.46 114.27%

Master C1 Men

Pinyerd, John Marietta, CO C1M Master 321 14:33.00 100.00%

19-39 C1 Women

Adams, Lisa Durango, CO C1W Open 301 15:16.56 100.00%

19-39 C2 Men

Popp, Bryson & Colton Hixson, TN C2M Open 330 13:57.78 100.00%

Junior C2 Men

Coggan, Will & Machado, Gabe Boulder, CO C2M Junior 329 14:56.19 100.00%

Rinard, Nick & Gallop, Zach Longmont, CO C2M Junior 328 16:05.21 107.70%
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Name Hometown Class Cat Bib#
Sprint

% in Class

Classic

% in

Class

% In Class

Total

Day 1 & 2

19-39 K1 Men

Lacy, Spencer Boulder, CO K1M Open 327 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

Rodgers, Jeremy Louisville, CO K1M Open 326 102.68% 100.83% 203.51%

Ward, Steve Durango, CO K1M Open 323 102.04% 101.84% 203.88%

Lockard, Ben Ouray, CO K1M Open 325 107.90% 104.10% 212.00%

Master K1 Men

Ritchie, Doug Seattle, WA K1M Master 320 100.00% 102.97% 202.97%

Lacy, Gary Boulder, CO K1M Master 304 108.09% 106.36% 214.45%

Parker, Jeff Concord, MA K1M Master 318 109.64% 106.91% 216.54%

Smith, Terry Signal Mountain, TN K1M Master 319 110.34% 106.69% 217.03%

Arnold, Landis Niwot, CO K1M Master 317 118.88% 118.06% 236.94%

Johnson, James Cornville, AZ K1M Master 316 126.08% 118.47% 244.55%

Freeburn, Mike Durango, CO K1M Master 71 DNS 100.00% DNS

Corra, Andy Durango, CO K1M Master 12 DNS 100.35% DNS

Lawson, Tim San Clemente, CA K1M Master 193 DNS 108.19% DNS

Sigle, Shane K1M Master 197 DNS 105.05% DNS

Bevington, Hank Salida, CO K1M Master 45 DNS 107.52% DNS

Junior K1 Men

Brown, Cully Durango, CO K1M Junior 312 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

Griffith, J P Denver, CO K1M Junior 314 108.91% 107.05% 215.97%

Huff, Spencer Lyons, CO K1M Junior 313 122.78% 107.24% 230.02%

McConnell, David Boulder, CO K1M Junior 315 114.91% 117.05% 231.95%

Master K1 Women

Goldberg, Jennie Seattle, WA K1W Master 310 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

Millar, Marin Bellevue, WA K1W Master 311 105.52% 109.63% 215.15%

Junior K1 Women

Popp, Haley Hixson, TN K1W Junior 306 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

Popp, Selena Hixson, TN K1W Junior 307 108.00% 112.30% 220.30%

Everhart, Naomi Boulder, CO K1W Junior 309 109.86% 111.83% 221.69%

Barron, Larkin Boulder, CO K1W Junior 308 117.89% 116.54% 234.43%

19-39 C1 Men

Wier, Thomas Snohomish, WA C1M Open 303 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

Beach, Cody Durango, CO C1M Open 305 112.03% 114.27% 226.30%

Popp, Colton Hixson, TN C1M Open 302 124.00% 111.05% 235.05%

Master C1 Men

Pinyerd, John Marietta, CO C1M Master 321 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

19-39 C1 Women

Adams, Lisa Durango, CO C1W Open 301 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

19-39 C2 Men

Popp, Bryson & Colton Hixson, TN C2M Open 330 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

Junior C2 Men

Coggan, Will & Machado, Gabe Boulder, CO C2M Junior 329 100.00% 100.00% 200.00%

Rinard, Nick & Gallop, Zach Longmont, CO C2M Junior 328 102.27% 107.70% 209.97%
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